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Consideration and possible recommendation of the 2021 Sales, Tourism, Marketing, and Film Budgets.  
 
RESOLVED, that the Sales, Tourism, and Marketing Committee of Houston First Corporation herby 
recommends the 2021 Sales, Tourism, Marketing and Film Budgets.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Destination Sales

2019 Actual 2020 Budget

2020 Revised 

Budget 2020 Projection 2021 Budget

2020 Proj. vs 2021 

Budget Variance

Miscellaneous 381,212$                 1,135,000$              715,147$                 926,921$                 345,000$                 (581,921)$                

Operating Revenues 381,212$                  1,135,000$               715,147$                  926,921$                  345,000$                  (581,921)$                 

Personnel 9,727,965$              10,733,342$            6,748,205$              6,425,238$              7,427,374$              (1,002,136)$            

Advertising & Promotion 7,536,524$              7,271,880$              2,202,008$              2,574,968$              3,539,300$              (964,332)$                

Travel, Promotion, and Events 4,660,202$              2,440,623$              (133,666)$                979,298$                 1,425,149$              (445,851)$                

Lease Expense 21,989$                   5,000$                      4,639$                      4,406$                      5,000$                      (594)$                        

Consulting 1,773,679$              1,234,000$              543,705$                 490,446$                 344,000$                 146,446$                 

Supplies 25,734$                   29,278$                   13,052$                   11,472$                   11,417$                   55$                           

Fees & Services 33,925$                   41,800$                   29,563$                   23,768$                   23,768$                   

Other 86,405$                   136,270$                 54,764$                   54,518$                   40,000$                   14,518$                   

Operating Expenses 23,866,422$            21,892,193$            9,462,270$               10,564,115$            12,792,240$            (2,228,125)$             

Net Income From Operations (23,485,211)$           (20,757,193)$           (8,747,123)$             (9,637,193)$             (12,447,240)$           (2,810,047)$             

Sponsorship Expense 705,330$                 2,586,925$              1,377,973$              636,759$                 408,000$                 228,759$                 

Non Operating Expense 705,330$                  2,586,925$               1,377,973$               636,759$                  408,000$                  228,759$                  

Total Revenue less Expenses (24,190,541)$           (23,344,118)$           (10,125,095)$           (10,273,952)$           (12,855,240)$           2,581,288$               

Approved Positions 71 83 62 62 62 0

Houston First Corporation
2021 Budget Presentation - Summary                                                     



Houston First Corporation
2021 Budget Presentation ‐ Sales Combining

Tourism Sales Marketing Film Total
Miscellaneous 300,000$                   20,000$                     25,000$                     345,000$                  

Operating Revenues 300,000$                    20,000$                      25,000$                      345,000$                   

Personnel 806,592$                   4,425,406$                1,739,172$                456,204$                   7,427,374$               

Advertising & Promotion 650,000$                   349,300$                   2,540,000$                3,539,300$               
Travel, Promotion, and Events 261,195$                   1,056,244$                74,820$                     32,890$                     1,425,149$               
Lease Expense 5,000$                       5,000$                      
Consulting 78,000$                     62,000$                     200,000$                   4,000$                       344,000$                  
Supplies 2,819$                       2,915$                       4,683$                       1,000$                       11,417$                    
Other 10,000$                     15,000$                     8,750$                       6,250$                       40,000$                    

Operating Expenses 1,808,606$                5,915,865$                4,567,425$                500,344$                    12,792,240$             

Net Income From Operations (1,508,606)$               (5,895,865)$               (4,542,425)$               (500,344)$                  (12,447,240)$            

Sponsorship Expense 85,000$                     306,000$                   17,000$                     408,000$                  

Non Operating Expense 85,000$                      306,000$                    17,000$                      408,000$                   

Total Revenue less Expenses (1,593,606)$               (6,201,865)$               (4,542,425)$               (517,344)$                  (12,855,240)$            

Approved Positions  6 37 16 3 62

11/6/2020 10:01 AM CY21 Sales Combining for Committee meeting 11022020



06-60001 Tourism

2019 Actual 2020 Budget

2020 Revised 

Budget 2020 Projection 2021 Budget

2020 Proj. vs 2021 

Budget Variance

Miscellaneous 56,453$                   55,000$                   31,894$                   81,303$                   300,000$                 218,697$                 

Operating Revenues 56,453$                    55,000$                    31,894$                    81,303$                    300,000$                  218,697$                  

Personnel 1,270,509$              1,619,776$              961,262$                 911,595$                 806,592$                 105,003$                 

Advertising & Promotion 1,360,333$              1,295,000$              186,164$                 294,780$                 650,000$                 (355,220)$                

Travel, Promotion, and Events 677,830$                 839,585$                 239,278$                 203,229$                 261,195$                 (57,966)$                  

Consulting 908,488$                 818,000$                 312,151$                 276,067$                 78,000$                   198,067$                 

Supplies 5,155$                      2,500$                      1,768$                      1,733$                      2,819$                      (1,086)$                    

Fees & Services 13,629$                   15,000$                   11,992$                   9,960$                      9,960$                      

Other 54,149$                   74,315$                   22,639$                   19,395$                   10,000$                   9,395$                      

Operating Expenses 4,290,093$               4,664,176$               1,735,254$               1,716,760$               1,808,606$               (91,846)$                   

Net Income From Operations (4,233,641)$             (4,609,176)$             (1,703,360)$             (1,635,457)$             (1,508,606)$             126,851$                  

Sponsorship Expense 291,127$                 290,000$                 16,464$                   16,540$                   85,000$                   (68,460)$                  

Non Operating Expense 291,127$                  290,000$                  16,464$                    16,540$                    85,000$                    (68,460)$                   

Total Revenue less Expenses (4,524,767)$             (4,899,176)$             (1,719,824)$             (1,651,997)$             (1,593,606)$             (58,391)$                   

Approved Positions 10 13 6 6 6 0

Houston First Corporation
2021 Budget Presentation - Summary                                                     



06-60002 Sales

2019 Actual 2020 Budget

2020 Revised 

Budget 2020 Projection 2021 Budget

2020 Proj. vs 2021 

Budget Variance

Miscellaneous 236,258$                 1,050,000$              683,254$                 845,618$                 20,000$                   (825,618)$                

Operating Revenues 236,258$                  1,050,000$               683,254$                  845,618$                  20,000$                    (825,618)$                 

Personnel 5,792,827$              6,371,312$              3,940,429$              3,718,375$              4,425,406$              (707,031)$                

Advertising & Promotion 1,147$                      318,880$                 241,060$                 341,362$                 349,300$                 (7,938)$                    

Travel, Promotion, and Events 3,796,431$              1,357,578$              (461,032)$                710,426$                 1,056,244$              (345,818)$                

Lease Expense (11)$                          5,000$                      4,639$                      4,406$                      5,000$                      (594)$                        

Consulting 558,320$                 237,000$                 49,974$                   49,974$                   62,000$                   (12,026)$                  

Supplies 8,325$                      8,370$                      5,115$                      4,444$                      2,915$                      1,529$                      

Fees & Services 13,641$                   5,750$                      6,574$                      5,507$                      -$                          5,507$                      

Other 23,306$                   19,300$                   10,425$                   25,364$                   15,000$                   10,364$                   

Operating Expenses 10,193,987$            8,323,190$               3,797,184$               4,859,859$               5,915,865$               (1,056,006)$             

Net Income From Operations (9,957,729)$             (7,273,190)$             (3,113,930)$             (4,014,240)$             (5,895,865)$             (1,881,625)$             

Sponsorship Expense 349,910$                 2,255,725$              1,344,419$              603,429$                 306,000$                 297,429$                 

Non Operating Expense 349,910$                  2,255,725$               1,344,419$               603,429$                  306,000$                  297,429$                  

Total Revenue less Expenses (10,307,639)$           (9,528,915)$             (4,458,349)$             (4,617,669)$             (6,201,865)$             (1,584,196)$             

Approved Positions 42 47 37 37 37 0

Houston First Corporation
2021 Budget Presentation - Summary                                                     



06-60004 Marketing & Communications

2019 Actual 2020 Budget

2020 Revised 

Budget 2020 Projection 2021 Budget

2020 Proj. vs 2021 

Budget Variance

Miscellaneous 88,501$                   30,000$                   25,000$                   25,000$                   

Operating Revenues 88,501$                    30,000$                    25,000$                    25,000$                    

Personnel 1,895,537$              2,037,060$              1,491,371$              1,443,917$              1,739,172$              (295,255)$                

Advertising & Promotion 6,171,158$              5,653,000$              1,774,284$              1,938,326$              2,540,000$              (601,674)$                

Travel, Promotion, and Events 151,443$                 199,190$                 73,746$                   54,046$                   74,820$                   (20,774)$                  

Consulting 304,458$                 175,000$                 175,008$                 158,333$                 200,000$                 (41,667)$                  

Supplies 11,693$                   16,908$                   4,716$                      4,543$                      4,683$                      (140)$                        

Fees & Services 6,527$                      20,750$                   10,717$                   8,171$                      8,171$                      

Other 8,949$                      36,405$                   20,800$                   9,098$                      8,750$                      348$                         

Operating Expenses 8,549,766$               8,138,313$               3,550,642$               3,616,433$               4,567,425$               (950,992)$                 

Net Income From Operations (8,461,265)$             (8,108,313)$             (3,550,642)$             (3,616,433)$             (4,542,425)$             (925,992)$                 

Sponsorship Expense 32,000$                   -$                          

Non Operating Expense 32,000$                    -$                           

Total Revenue less Expenses (8,493,265)$             (8,108,313)$             (3,550,642)$             (3,616,433)$             (4,542,425)$             925,992$                  

Approved Positions 16 18 16 16 16 0

Houston First Corporation
2021 Budget Presentation - Summary                                                     



06-60005 Film

2019 Actual 2020 Budget

2020 Revised 

Budget 2020 Projection 2021 Budget

2020 Proj. vs 2021 

Budget Variance

Personnel 769,092$                 705,194$                 355,143$                 351,351$                 456,204$                 (104,853)$                

Advertising & Promotion 3,886$                      5,000$                      500$                         500$                         500$                         

Travel, Promotion, and Events 34,498$                   44,270$                   14,343$                   11,598$                   32,890$                   (21,292)$                  

Lease Expense 22,000$                   -$                          

Consulting 2,412$                      4,000$                      6,572$                      6,072$                      4,000$                      2,072$                      

Supplies 562$                         1,500$                      1,453$                      753$                         1,000$                      (247)$                        

Fees & Services 127$                         300$                         280$                         130$                         130$                         

Other 6,250$                      900$                         660$                         6,250$                      (5,590)$                    

Operating Expenses 832,577$                  766,514$                  379,191$                  371,063$                  500,344$                  (129,281)$                 

Net Income From Operations (832,577)$                 (766,514)$                 (379,191)$                 (371,063)$                 (500,344)$                 (129,281)$                 

Sponsorship Expense 32,293$                   41,200$                   17,090$                   16,790$                   17,000$                   (210)$                        

Non Operating Expense 32,293$                    41,200$                    17,090$                    16,790$                    17,000$                    (210)$                        

Total Revenue less Expenses (864,869)$                 (807,714)$                 (396,281)$                 (387,853)$                 (517,344)$                 129,491$                  

Approved Positions 3 5 3 3 3 0

Houston First Corporation
2021 Budget Presentation - Summary                                                     



LIVE VIDEO & AUDIO 

CONFERENCE MEETING

Monday, November 9, 2020

10:30 a.m.

SALES, TOURISM & MARKETING  
COMMITTEE MEETING

HOUSTON FIRST CORPORATION



02 H F C  S A L E S ,  T O U R I S M  &  M A R K E T I N G  C O M M I T T E E  M E E T I N G

PUBLIC
COMMENTS

Anyone who wishes to address the 

committee during the Public Comment 

session may do so by clicking the 

“Raise Hand” icon to be 

acknowledged. You may also click the 

Q&A icon to type in your comments.

HFC SALES, TOURISM & MARKETING 
COMMITTEE MEETING
November 9, 2020

Pro ject  Row Arthouses,  I n te r io r  I n sta l lat ion

THI RD WARD



Houston Museum of  Natura l  Science

MUSEUM DI STRI CT

MINUTES

August 3, 2020
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HFC SALES, TOURISM & MARKETING 
COMMITTEE MEETING
November 9, 2020



COMMITTEE
BUSINESS

A. Consideration and possible 

recommendation of the 2021 Sales, 

Tourism, Marketing and Film budgets.

19th  S t reet  Shopping Dist r ict

HEI GHTS
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HFC SALES, TOURISM & MARKETING 
COMMITTEE MEETING
November 9, 2020
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COVID-19 IMPACT ON HOUSTON FIRST

• $251 M economic impact 

lost from cancelled 

business resulting in lost room 

nights

• Loss of 27 city-wide 

conventions and events

• 48% reduction in HOT 

collection; largest impact 

on loss of revenues

• 36% reduction in HFC 

workforce through layoffs and 

furloughs along with salary reductions

• 143,000 Hilton Americas group 

room nights lost, resulting in $39.7 M 

loss of expected gross revenues

• 82% reduction (528 members) 

in Hilton Americas–Houston 

workforce through furloughs

06 H F C  S A L E S ,  T O U R I S M  &  M A R K E T I N G  C O M M I T T E E  M E E T I N G



COVID RESPONSE STRATEGY

Faced with historic dual health and economic crises caused by the pandemic, quarantine, travel bans and 

stay at home orders, leadership responded with a phased, multifaceted strategic effort.

PHASE I

REACTION
PHASE II

RECOVERY
PHASE III

RESILIENCE

• Community support

• Expense contraction

• Marketing pivot 

• Strategic Recovery 

task force

• Preserve viability of HFC enterprise
o Convention meeting retention, 

new sales
o Operational efficiency and 

cost cutting
o Facility modification/repurposing 

• Value creation for hospitality sector

• Reimagine organization, 

entrepreneurial focus

• City support: $51M

• Longer-term strategic planning

• Establish differentiators for 

Houston’s brand

• Replenish cash reserves

• Reduce debt

• Create unique destination 

product offerings & experiences

• Forge public/private 

partnerships

07 H F C  S A L E S ,  T O U R I S M  &  M A R K E T I N G  C O M M I T T E E  M E E T I N G



Houston First pivoted to crisis 

response and increased 

support to local businesses 

and the community.

PHASE I

REACTION

08 H F C  S A L E S ,  T O U R I S M  &  M A R K E T I N G  C O M M I T T E E  M E E T I N G



https://hotinhoustonnow.com/2020/04/houston-first-corp-rallies-with-resources-and-events-to-support-hospitality-community/

RECOVERY 
CAMPAIGNS

9 H F C  S A L E S ,  T O U R I S M  &  M A R K E T I N G  C O M M I T T E E  M E E T I N G



010 H F C  B O A R D  M E E T I N G1 0 C Y  2 0 2 1  S T R A T E G Y  &  B U D G E T

RECOVERY 
CAMPAIGNS

10



Beginning in May 2020, 

Houston First modified facilities 

Its sales team rescheduled lost 

meetings and booked new 

business. It contracted 

expenses, looked for 

operational efficiencies, 

focused on value creation for 

the hospitality community 

and sought out new revenues 

and strategies.

PHASE II

RECOVERY

v

11 H F C  S A L E S ,  T O U R I S M  &  M A R K E T I N G  C O M M I T T E E  M E E T I N G
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VALUE CREATION will drive the Houston 

First recovery and long-term resiliency 

efforts, serving as the foundation for 

2021 business planning.

It includes innovation in everything we do and sell, promoting 

Houston’s brand appeal and awareness, lowering costs while 

improving productivity, generating revenue, and delivering 

unparalleled experiences. A unified commitment to Value Creation 

benefits our company, as well as our hospitality community and other 

stakeholders.

2021 STRATEGIC THEME: VALUE CREATION

VALUE DRIVERS

Organizational

Innovation

Destination 

Brand/ Image 

Enhancement

Operational

Efficiency

Revenue

Generation

Exceptional 

Visitor/ 

Customer 

Experience
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2021 PRIORITIES

• Forecast (quarterly), manage cash burn, closely monitor revenues.

• Deploy multifaceted sales approach to maximize hotel room nights for 

2021 and future years.

• Create a unified brand for Houston.

• Position Houston as a safe place for both leisure and business travel 

leveraging Houston Clean.

• Expand flexible, digital strategy and focus on targeted leisure travel 

market.

• Focus International efforts on Mexico.

14 H F C  S A L E S ,  T O U R I S M  &  M A R K E T I N G  C O M M I T T E E  M E E T I N G



FORECAST CY 2020 BUDGET

• Total Revenues forecast to be $135 M, 
including $40 M of FEMA and insurance 
reimbursements, which will not be matched 
in CY 2021

• Operating Expenses forecast to be $57.2 M 
and Non-Operating Expenses of $82.6 M, for 
Total Expenses of $139.8 M

• Forecast to finish year with -$5 M deficit 
largely due to FEMA reimbursements and 
significant expense reductions
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PROPOSED CY 2021 BUDGET

• Total Revenues for CY 2021 are $97.4 M

• Total Expenses for CY 2021 are $152.9 M

• Budget includes a -$55.5 M deficit largely 
due to limited anticipation of FEMA 
reimbursements
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PROPOSED CY 2021 BUDGET HIGHLIGHTS

2020

Forecast Budget

2021

Proposed Budget CHANGE

Operating Revenue $38.6 $40.3 $1.7

Non-Operating Revenue 96.4 57.1 -39.3

TOTAL REVENUE $135.0 $97.4 -$37.6

Operating Expense $57.2 $66.6 $9.4

Non-Operating Expense* 82.6 86.3 3.7

TOTAL EXPENSE $139.8 $152.9 $13.1

REVENUE IN EXCESS OF EXPENSE -$4.8 -$55.5

Approved Positions 165 164 -1

($ in millions)

*Includes $62.3 M in debt service, $10.8 M to HAA, $5.1 M of capital, $1 M Hotel Tax Refunds, $3.4 M contributions to City and other stakeholders.

17 H F C  S A L E S ,  T O U R I S M  &  M A R K E T I N G  C O M M I T T E E  M E E T I N G



PROPOSED CY 2021 BUDGET

HOW WE ADDRESS BUDGET DEFICIT

• $11.3 M FEMA reimbursement from City (TDEM)

• $20 M Loan from City

• $10 M of reserves

• $15 M subordinated note program loan

• Goal:  finish 2021 with $20 M in emergency cash reserves

• After $15 M use of sub note program, $89 M should be available if needed

18 H F C  S A L E S ,  T O U R I S M  &  M A R K E T I N G  C O M M I T T E E  M E E T I N G



REVENUE & MARKET STRATEGY
DEPARTMENT

19 H F C  S A L E S ,  T O U R I S M  &  M A R K E T I N G  C O M M I T T E E  M E E T I N G



2021 REVENUE & MARKET STRATEGIES

• Drive profitability and rental revenue to GRBCC based on 

operational costs.

• Strategically identify weeks covered by conventions to achieve a 

minimum of 27 weeks covered per year.

• Establish a strategic crossover benchmark for future years.

• Streamline market and benchmark reporting to help in recovery 

process.
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PROPOSED CY 2021 BUDGET
REVENUE & MARKET STRATEGY DEPARTMENT
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SALES & CLIENT SERVICES 
DEPARTMENT

22 H F C  S A L E S ,  T O U R I S M  &  M A R K E T I N G  C O M M I T T E E  M E E T I N G



2021 SALES & CLIENT SERVICES STRATEGIES

• Retain 2021 scheduled conventions through constant communication with our clients and 

addressing their concerns/goals, fueling the recovery of the Houston visitor economy.

• Focus on short-term, single hotel meetings and in the year/for the year bookings; through 

various sales methods.

• Strive to optimize PACE for large conventions with booking cycle timeframes from 2023 

and beyond, delivering positive economic impact for stakeholders and the local 

community.

• Partner with Marketing team to design and launch a flexible advertising campaign 

targeting small conferences and larger programs as the industry rebounds.

• Incorporate innovative methods in how we conduct business post-COVID, while 

navigating the new normal to deliver a first-class Houston experience.

23 H F C  S A L E S ,  T O U R I S M  &  M A R K E T I N G  C O M M I T T E E  M E E T I N G



PROPOSED CY 2021 BUDGET
SALES & CLIENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT

2020 Budget

2020 Revised 

Budget 2020 Projection 2021 Budget

Miscellaneous $1,050,000 $683,254 $845,618 $20,000 

Operating Revenues $1,050,000 $683,254 $845,618 $20,000 

Personnel $6,371,312 $3,940,429 $3,718,375 $4,425,406 

Advertising & Promotion $318,880 $241,060 $341,362 $349,300 

Travel, Promotion, and Events $1,357,578 ($461,032) $710,426 $1,056,244 

Lease Expense $5,000 $4,639 $4,406 $5,000 

Consulting $237,000 $49,974 $49,974 $62,000 

Supplies $8,370 $5,115 $4,444 $2,915 

Fees & Services $5,750 $6,574 $5,507 $0 

Other $19,300 $10,425 $25,364 $15,000 

Operating Expenses $8,323,190 $3,797,184 $4,859,859 $5,915,865 

Net Income From Operations ($7,273,190) ($3,113,930) ($4,014,240) ($5,895,865)

Sponsorship Expense $2,255,725 $1,344,419 $603,429 $306,000 

Non Operating Expense $2,255,725 $1,344,419 $603,429 $306,000 

Total Revenue less Expenses ($9,528,915) ($4,458,349) ($4,617,669) ($6,201,865)

Approved Positions 47 37 37 37
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TOURISM DEPARTMENT
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2021 TOURISM STRATEGIES

• Capitalize on the Houston Marketplace by expanding distribution channels to third 
party sellers, resulting in increased revenue to HFC and participating partners.

• Prioritize co-op marketing programs that expand HFC ad buys with Around Houston 
partners, hotels, and attractions to increase visitation to Houston.

• Focus international efforts on Mexico by working with online travel agencies to show 
maximum ROI and pivot to promote to U.S. Hispanic audiences with Hola Houston 
assets.

• Pursue grants, partnerships and other sources of alternative funding to maximize 
budget for leisure promotion.

• Grow and monetize the Houston Insider program to support HFC revenue goals.

26 H F C  S A L E S ,  T O U R I S M  &  M A R K E T I N G  C O M M I T T E E  M E E T I N G



PROPOSED CY 2021 BUDGET
TOURISM DEPARTMENT

27 H F C  S A L E S ,  T O U R I S M  &  M A R K E T I N G  C O M M I T T E E  M E E T I N G



HOUSTON FILM COMMISSION
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2021 FILM COMMISSION STRATEGIES

• Advocate for 25% increase in the Texas Moving Image Industry Incentive 

Program (Current $55M, Target $68.75M).

• Endeavor to secure a multi-episode TV series for Houston generating an 

economic impact of $4 Million.

• Expand project-specific production and location presentations (Target: 

250).

• Increase Film/TV direct production expenditures (Direct: $14M, Impact: 

$42M).

29 H F C  S A L E S ,  T O U R I S M  &  M A R K E T I N G  C O M M I T T E E  M E E T I N G



PROPOSED CY 2021 BUDGET
HOUSTON FILM COMMISSION

2020 Budget

2020 Revised 

Budget 2020 Projection 2021 Budget

Personnel $705,194 $355,143 $351,351 $456,204 

Advertising & Promotion $5,000 $500 $500 $0 

Travel, Promotion, and Events $44,270 $14,343 $11,598 $32,890 

Consulting $4,000 $6,572 $6,072 $4,000 

Supplies $1,500 $1,453 $753 $1,000 

Fees & Services $300 $280 $130 $0 

Other $6,250 $900 $660 $6,250 

Operating Expenses $766,514 $379,191 $371,063 $500,344 

Net Income From Operations ($766,514) ($379,191) ($371,063) ($500,344)

Sponsorship Expense $41,200 $17,090 $16,790 $17,000 

Non Operating Expense $41,200 $17,090 $16,790 $17,000 

Total Revenue less Expenses ($807,714) ($396,281) ($387,853) ($517,344)

Approved Positions 5 3 3 3
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MARKETING DEPARTMENT
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2021 MARKETING STRATEGIES

• Provide foundational support for Houston's hospitality market through the development of revenue generating 

programs.

Key pillars:

1.) Creating Demand

2.) Smart targeting

3.) Consistent monitoring of demographic (who), psychographic (why) and geographic (where)

4.) Ability to pivot

• Develop and deploy a Placemaking/ Repositioning strategy for Houston and the Avenida Houston campus 

within the meetings industry.

Key Pillars:

1.) Understanding our position in the market

2.) Repositioning the campus

3.) Smart targeting

• Create, maintain and protect Houston’s reputation, enhance its prestige, and present a favorable image.

Key Pillars:

1.) Identifying and aligning with evolving local and national trends

2.) Proactive pitching, responsive media assists and hosting media

3.) Development of an Editorial Division
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PROPOSED CY 2021 BUDGET
MARKETING DEPARTMENT
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ACTION ITEM
REQUESTED

• Recommend approval of 

the 2021 Sales, Tourism, 

Marketing and Film budgets.
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